

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7775/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in CMWP No.55047/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHAIRMAN & M.D., I.T.I. LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA BHARARA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.10732-10773 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23010 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7882 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anand,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

In-person

For Rr 1-2 in SLP

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

No.23010/2005:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Steps be taken within one week to serve the unserved Respondent
No.3 in S.L.P. (C) No.23010 of 2005.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Such of the respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit,

may file the same within four weeks.

Pending further orders, the interim orders passed by this Court

shall continue to operate.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Radha R. Bhatia]

Court Master