

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1 &amp; 2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 564-605 OF 2006

I.T.I. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIDDALINGAPPA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1 : (Appln. for substitution of LRs. of deceased R.Nos.28,  
32 and 39)I.A.No.2 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution)  
(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

In-Person (Mr. Siddalingappa)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath , Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2007 filed on behalf of the LRs. of

Respondent Nos.28, 32 and 39 is allowed. Let the LRs. be

brought on record in place of the deceased respondents.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Sr.P.A.(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master