

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 610 OF 2006

CHAIRMAN &amp; M.D., I.T.I. LTD. &amp; ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA BHARARA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 611 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 564-605 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 606 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2010      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Solicitor General for India

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, adv.

Mr. Nikhil Menon, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Naveen R. Nath, adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv. (Not Present)

In-Person (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second, counsel for some of the  
respondents are not present.

List these appeals next week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master