

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.610/2006

CHAIRMAN & M.D., I.T.I. LTD. & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA BHARARA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. Nos.564-605/2006

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No.606/2006

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 611/2006

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amit H., Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Darpan K.m., Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.15

14:51:59 IST

Reason:

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for

Respondent No.1 submits that an affidavit shall be filed stating

that in the Budgetary allocation, fund has been provided and the same shall be disbursed within three months.

Let such an affidavit be filed by Respondent No.1 within three weeks from today.

List the matters thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER